Received: 12/11/2009 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 04/27/2009

> SBC Long Distance, LLC d/b/a AT&T Long Distance NY PSC Tariff No. 1 – Telephone

Original Page 263

## SECTION 4 - SWITCHED SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES

- 4.4 Outbound Services-Switched Access (continued)
  - 4.4.3 Monthly Recurring Charges
    - (A) Reserved for future use
    - (B) Block of Time Plans

The minimum monthly recurring charge is \$1.00 per BTN. The maximum monthly recurring charge is \$100.00 per block.

**Unlimited Plans** (C)

> The minimum monthly recurring charge is \$1.00 per BTN. The maximum monthly recurring charge is \$500.00 per BTN.

(D) All Other Service Offerings

> The minimum monthly recurring charge is \$1.00 per month. The maximum monthly recurring charge is \$100.00 per month.

- 4.4.4 **Business Outbound Services** 
  - (A) Business Default Plan for Hierarchical Billing - Switched

The minimum usage charge is \$.02 per minute. The maximum usage charge is \$.70 per minute.

Issued: March 25, 2009 Effective: April 27, 2009 Donna Daniele, Area Manager 5130 hacienda Drive, Dublin California 94568

Cancelled by supplement No. 1 effective 12/01/2014